COMCLEC

PROGRAMME

2" MEETING OF THE COMCEC TRANSPORT WORKING GROUP

(October 8th, 2013, Ankara)

“Developing Multimodal Freight Transport (MFT) Among The OIC Member
Countries: Basic Concepts and the Latest Trends”

08.30-09.00
09.00-09.15

09.15-09.45

09.45-11.00

11.00-11.15

Registration

Opening Remarks

The COMCEC Transport Outlook

- Presentation: Dr. Ismail Cagri OZCAN

Expert
COMCEC Coordination Office

Understanding the MFT: Concept and key factors for its success

- Presentation: Mr. Rainer Mertel

Managing Director
KombiConsult GmbH

Questions for Discussion:

Coffee Break

Does your country have a specific strategy, plan or program
regarding MFT?

What types of MFT equipments are used in your country?
What are the experiences of your country in implementing
MFT policies?

How do you evaluate the role of government agencies in
developing MFT?

What is the role of the private sector in providing MFT

services?



11.15-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-16.30

16.30-16.45

16.45-17.30

17.30-18.00

Global Trends and Policies in MFT

- Presentation: Mr. Rainer Mertel
Managing Director
KombiConsult GmbH

Questions for Discussion:
e Does your country have a specific plan/programme/strategy for
benefiting from the increasing volume of MFT?

e How your country perceives the recent global trends regarding
MFT?
Lunch

Identifying the Major Common Challenges of MFT in the Member
States
- Presentation: Dr. Ismail Cagri OZCAN
Expert
COMCEC Coordination Office

Questions for Discussion:
e What are the main challenges regarding MFT in your country and
what can be done for overcoming these challenges?

Success Stories of MFT Implementation
- Good Practices of the Member States

- Presentation by Private Sector
Presentation: Ms. Hacer UYARLAR
UTIKAD
Executive Board Member
Presentation: Ms. Evren Bingol
UND
Executive Commitee Member

Coffee Break

The Way Forward: Utilizing the New COMCEC Project Cycle
Management
- Presentation: Mr. Deniz GOLE
Expert
COMCEC Coordination Office
Closing Remarks



